D. SOUTH CAROLINA COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES

LIBRARY STATISTICS, (4-05 :FISCAL YEAR

OPERATING EXPENSES, 2004-2005

GRAND
TOTAL

FOUR YEAR COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

Allen University

Anderson College

Benedict College

Bob Jones University
Charleston Southern University
Citadel

Claflin College

Clemson University

Coastal Carolina University
Coker College

College of Charleston
Columbia College

Columbia International University
Converse College

Erskine College

Francis Marion College
Furman University

Lander University

Limestone College

Lutheran Theol. Southern Seminary
Medical University of 5.C.
Morris College

Newberry College

North Greenville College
Presbyterian College

South Carolina State University
Southern Methodist College
Southern Wesleyan University
University of South Carolina
USC-Aiken

USC-Coleman Karesh Law
USC-School of Medicine
USC-Upstate

Voorhees

Winthrop College

Wofford College

No Report Received
271,888.00
740,832.00
874,932.00
872,189.00

1,320,811.00
No Report Received
11,390,775.00
1,621,997.00
540,870.00
4,841,452.00
653,390.00
582,585.00
605,747.00
433,842.00
2,051,099.08
3,104,092.00
860,774.53
240,387.00
286,807.00
4,285,527.00
654,370.00
225,413.88
469,279.00
750,700.00
1,299,364.00
4,901.69

No Report Received
14,842,114.00
1,166,822.33
2,484,416.00
1,414,949.00
1,550,411.23

2,567,671.00
1,153,763.00

Subtotal - FOUR YEAR COLLEGES AND

UNIVERSITIES

64,264,172

SALARIES &
WAGES

191,940.00
361,325.00
524,854.00
478,578.00
910,989.00

3,526,090.00
789,264.00
267,508.00
1,897.,430.00
390,939.00
338,848.00
312,354.00
208,294.00
864,447.89
1,150,159.00
461,271.34
112,173.00
150,628.00
2,035,550.00
368,250.00
131,488.36
218,249.00
300,556.00
517,494.00
NA

5,967,917.00
530,027.83
900,477.00
615,812.00
786,152.33
102,279.83
1,237,275.00
467,379.00

27,116,000

BOOKS & OTHER
LIBRARY
MATERIALS

101,490.00
214,435.00
310,233.00
244,085.00
513,074.00

5,180,040.00
470,092.00
123,008.00
1,766,050.00
194,307.00
121,453.00
185,284.00
167,199.00
680,081.22
1,263,551.00
207,397 24
116,333.00
59,063.00
869,988.00
192,894.00
73,342.62
143,373.00
293911.00
82,654.00
3,068.75

4,998,829.00
412,242.00
975,404.00
527,017.00
412,059.30
75,628.73
859,697.00
288,512.29

22,125,800

BINDING

1,806.00
2,636.00
7,430.00

177.00
5,000.00

46,757.00
0.00

0.00
20,937.00
2,199.00
9,208.00
500.00
4,265.00
14,851.55
15,690.00
2,756.05
118.00
4,447.00
22,120.00
1,729.00
0.00
3,000.00
4,040.00
4,351.00
39.70

69,072.00
10,095.00
10,539.00
1,275.00
7.381.45
0.00
10,553.00
38,207.00

321,180

PERSONNEL (Full-Time Equivalent)

NON-

PROFESSIONAL PROFESSIONAL

3.00
642
400
6.85
7.00

26.53
9.00
3.00

20.00
6.00
375
6.00
3.00
9.00

13.00
5.00
2.00
200

12.25
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
6.00
1.00

54.00
6.00
7.00
7.00
9.50
2.00

13.00
6.25

273

3.00
4.06
11.25
7.23
10.00

74.00
10.00
6.00
26.00
4.00
4.50
3.50
3.38
14.00
14.30
5.00
3.16
200
34.25
10.00
3.00
7.58
5.33
14.00
0.00

29.00
783
11.00
2.00
13.50
3.00
17.25
5.50

436

NO. OF HOURS
OF STUDENT
ASSISTANCE

1,606.00
753.50
23,052.00
9,249.70
0.00

37.965.00
9500.00
2147.75

15,508.00

6,743.00
9,256.00
9,320.00
2,701.75
7.418.00
19,047.00
6,994.75
45.25
1880.00
4,042.00
9696.50
1,257.00
3,368.00
4,308.00
4,885.00
31.00

183,425.00
8,523.50
3194.00
3,000.00
2,850.00
7095
14,865.25
6,224.00

419,952

ENROLLMENT***
FULL/PART TIME

567
1,666
2,769
4,183
2,875
3,351
1,807
17,110
7021
1151
11,607
1,453
1,016
2,241
962
3,698
3,359
2,918
3,024
192
2,433
897
778
1,765
1,187
4,294
74
2,632
25,596
3,382
739
477
4370
902
6,447
1,177

130,120



JUNIOR COLLEGES
Clinton Junior College
Spartanburg Methodist College
USC-Beaufort
USC-Lancaster
USC-Salkehatchie
USC-Sumter
USC-Union

Subtotal - JUNIOR COLLEGES

TECHNICAL COLLEGES
Aiken
Central Carolina
Denmark
Florence-Darlington
Greenville
Horry-Georgetown
Midlands
Northeastern Technical College
Orangeburg-Calhoun
Piedmont

Spartanburg

Technical College of the Lowcountry

Tri-County
Trident-Berkeley**
Trident Main
Trident-Palmer
Williamsburg
York

Subtotal - TECHNICAL COLLEGES

TOTAL FYo4
TOTAL FY03

D. SOUTH CAROLINA COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES

LIBRARY STATISTICS, (4-05 FISCAL YEAR

OPERATING EXPENSES, 2004-2005

GRAND
TOTAL

NR NR

No Report Received
374,722.00
332,982.00
234,390.54
300,482.58
103,693.00

1,346,270.12

264,488.00
178,803.00
326,663.00
466,355.07
616,444.00
684,184.00
1,322,005.34 -
154,540.00
441,204.03
289,313.00
476,950.00
317,666.74
433,876.00
1,195,020.00

134,839.94
451,125.79

554,819

66,165,260.65
63,031,619.00

SALARIES &
WAGES

218,906.00
181,609.00
118,508.65
79,670.36
57,072.00

655,766.01

132,982.00

68,269.00
155,409.00
211,316.36
342,857.00
360,983.00
772,559.51

64,801.00
259,155.68
15%,077.00
261,233.00
177 811.75
267,040.00
718,006.00

91,139.99
163,256.20

4,205,896.49

31,977,662.08
30,932,907.00

** - Total enrollment for Main, Berkeley, and Palmer campuses of Trident.
*** - Enrollment figures taken from the 2003 5.C. Higher Education Statistical Abstract (Fall 2002)

BOOKS & OTHER

LIBRARY

MATERIALS

NR

124,830.00
72,663.00
57,291.83
65,507.12
10,000.00

330,291.95

88,381.00
73,561.00
30,898.00
136,749.73
111,658.00
173,822.00
272,577.83
53,009.00
68,399.72
60,206.00
105,000.00
67,839.51
75,407.00
209,436.00

9,476.39
169,331.05

1,705,802.23

24,161,894.33
23,522,783.00

NA

NA

BINDING

952.00

0.00
0.00
18,889.00

19,841.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
1,435.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

‘ 0.00
109,018.00

0.00
0.00

110,453.00

451473.75

371,8%5.00

PERSONNEL (Full-Time Equivalent)

NON-

PROFESSIONAL PROFESSIONAL

1.00

5.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
1.00

13.00

2.48
1.00
3.00
3.40
4.00
5.50

9.99
1.00

3.00
230
250
2.00
3.00
12.50

1.00
2.00

58.67

344.72
346.00

1.00

1.00
0.50
2.00
4.00
1.00

9.50

1.00
130
2.00
2.00
520
5.00
8.20
1.28
433
221
4.00
2.53
275
9.00

2.53
2.80

56.13

501.25
476.00

NO. OF HOURS
OF STUDENT
ASSISTANCE

0.00

1,797.00

1,812.00
1,737.50
3,250,00
720

9,316.50

3,860.52
2,250.00
3834.00
2,493.50
613.00
2,096.00
2361.75
1194.75

1,433.00
326.00
1,010.75
1241.50
792.00
6,720.00

747.75
2,796.00

33,770.52

463,038.97
465,014.00

ENROLLMENT™#**
FULL/PART TIME

100
787
1,277
1,059
747
1,042
406

5418

2,476
3,259
1423
4,241
13,498
5,029
10,710
1,114
2,488
4,592
4,095
1,683
4,709
11795

579
3,937

75,628

211,166
137,541



D. SOUTH CAROLINA COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES
LIBRARY STATISTICS, 2004-2005 FISCAL YEAR

LIBRARY COLLECTIONS TRANSACTIONS
INTERLIBRARY LOANS
TOTAL VOLUMES AUDIO-VISUAL VOLUMES VOLUMES
VOLUMES ADDED MICROFORMS TITLES CIRCULATION LENT BORROWED
FOUR YEAR COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES

Allen University No Report Received
Anderson College 67,039 1,724 74,150 5,040 16,054 27 257
Benedict College 119,594 1974 164,317 6,648 4,179 ) 11
Bob Jones University 296,271 7,406 461,865 19,858 139,732 1,702 759
Charleston Southern University 172,189 3,313 217,187 9,718 22,658 M8 254
Citadel 234,385 4,442 1,022,257 3,366 " 45,655 2,565 2437
Claflin College No Report Received
Clemson University 1,228,473 26,328 1,168,491 139,666 211,630 7,740 9,362
Coastal Carolina University 146,509 3,965 18,059 4,233 48,975 371 2465
Coker College 73328 2,474 43,836 4,959 482 168 416
College of Charleston 578,259 19,367 862,574 6472 212,125 4,375 7313
Columbia College 145,724 1,949 11,833 18,958 13,110 125 81
Columbia International University 123,154 4,392 51,547 17,570 41,762 875 1,229
Converse College 148,459 3,126 92,790 20,062 24,221 266 1,085
Erskine College 198,099 2,663 62,897 1,826 19,770 7 1,521
Francis Marion College 335,247 3,204 523,567 NA 17,164 625 196
Furman University 435,523 14,151 857,000 8,269 62,345 1,410 6,378
Lander University 180,747 2,358 155,057 3,566 17,371 621 407
Limestone College 54,245 2,856 2,687 2,929 3,686 1 82
Lutheran Theol. Southern Seminary 99,838 4,611 7605 1,294 10,805 310 79
Medical University of S.C. 196,627 3,611 29,409 6,049 980 6,318 9,341
Morris College 97,069 2,869 207 461 2,883 3,072 35 48
Newberry College 80,565 2,128 7,280 1,634 3439 143 107
North Greenville College 51,084 2,505 2927 5,853 16,682 0 4
Presbyterian College 137,314 9,386 9454 7,962 21,253 586 521
South Carolina State University 302,847 1,545 1,027 426 0 12,866 325 238
Southern Methodist College 17,101 858 0 315 926 0 4
Southern Wesleyan College No Report Received
University of South Carolina 3,069,856 36,940 3,866,765 46,485 968,542 14,999 18,855
USC-Aiken 133,452 3,137 68,398 989 23,897 1,658 938
USC-Coleman Karesh Law 279,077 4,275 1,338,386 2,129 6,181 164 362
USC-School of Medicine 119,323 947 4,991 926 6,531 5,783 1,949
USC-Upstate 166,662 4,135 55521 7,783 22,874 1,537 1,716
Voorhees 110,237 NR 25,231 1,260 2,528 5 33
Winthrop College 421,505 5,803 1,247,774 3282 53,685 1,186 3,363
Wofford College 197,077 1,125 38,529 3,133 29,255 470 984

Subtotal - FOUR YEAR COLLEGES AND
UNIVERSITIES 10,016,979 189,567 13,727,211 365,117 2,084,535 54,751 72,835



D. SOUTH CAROLINA COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY LIBRARIES

LIBRARY COLLECTIONS
TOTAL
VOLUMES
JUNIOR COLLEGES
Clinton Junior College NR
Spartanburg Methodist College No Report Received
USC-Beaufort 71,178
USC-Lancaster 73,766
USC-Salkehatchie 54,302
USC-Sumter 67,171
USC-Union 31,814
Subtotal - JUNIOR COLLEGES 298,231
TECHNICAL COLLEGES
Aiken 32,898
Central Carolina 23,686
Denmark 12,801
Florence-Darlington 36,073
Greenville 58,075
Horry-Georgetown 47,986
Midlands 93,175
Northeastern Technical College 23,994
Crangeburg-Calhoun 10,569
Piedmont 27,568
Spartanburg 39,376
Technical College of the Lowcountry 2,576
Tri-County 34,540
Trident-Berkeley** 108,617
Trident Main
Trident-Palmer
Williamsburg 26,507
York 27,831
Subtotal - TECHNICAL COLLEGES 627,272
TOTAL FY 4 10,942,482
TOTAL FY 03 10,827,157

LIBRARY STATISTICS, 2004-2005 FISCAL YEAR

VOLUMES
ADDED

2,707
985

2,336
262

7,154

972

1,220

837
1354
8,100
3,768
2333
1,300
1,735
2,306

739
3,764
4,339

184
1,390

35,074

231,795
230410

** - Total enrollment for Main, Berkeley, and Palmer campuses of Trident.

MICROFORMS

8,961
19,112
15,637
12,963

1,811

58,484

57,135
22,058
1,452

1,438

1,250
11,706

4,651

9,978
56,695

24,365

56,797

247525

14,033,280
13,891,970

AUDIO-VISUAL
TITLES

1,092
3481
5320

927
7964

18,784

1,824
2435

626
2,204
1,980
3,889
1419

2171
2455
3,752
3,045
891
12,014

3,755
1,818

45,272

429,173
407,396

TRANSACTIONS

INTERLIBRARY LOANS

VOLUMES VOLUMES
CIRCULATION LENT BORROWED
11,310 NA NA
7,985 808 1,027
10364 3 419
5,947 262 255
5,314 366 538
2,556 93 53
43476 1,870 2,292
4,970 157 32
5811 67 223
320 6 10
5375 141 111
14,152 463 325
13,267 266 229
23,281 5 53
8,715 168 184
5300 16 292
7,792 13 28
12,538 156 113
3,153 0 53
15,236 157 122
22,342 137 364
1,777 62 88
4,205 102 10
148,234 1,916 2,267
2,276,245 58,537 77,394
2,224,717 70,140 87,702



